506352879 11/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6399632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOYA ETO	09/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAKAYA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1313-92 OAZA YANAGISAWA, SANJYO-SHI
City:	NIIGATA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	955-0024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17097035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 684 9777

Email: ka-office@sprynet.com

Correspondent Name: KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2451 MIDTOWN AVE.

Address Line 2: #901

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KC-1129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAZUNAO KUBOTERA
SIGNATURE:	/Kazunao.Kubotera/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=KC-1129 Assignment(signed)#page1.tif

PATENT 506352879 REEL: 054356 FRAME: 0318

		Attorney Reference	KC-1129
ASSIGN	MENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED) STATES LETTERS PAT	ENT
WHEREAS Na	ova PTO		
hereinafter referred to c	collectively as the assignor, has invented	a certain improvement	
relating to Electric	Grinding Machine		
	eclaration for said application being execution to find in the United States Park		ne execution of this
	ation to be filed in the United States Pater ving been filed in the United States Pater		in
t Taga abbucation (a)	authorization being hereby given to		
William H. Holt of KUB	OTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC, Suite 90	1, 2451 Midtown Ave. Ale	exandria, VA 22303,
	itheses (Application Serial No.)	the application se	rial number of said
application when known	n; ring been filed under the Patent Coopera	tion Trophy on Cotobor (24. 2640
	ing been filed drider the Fateric Coopera. 1 <u>9/042757</u> , the United States of America		71, 2010
(**************************************			
AND WHEREAS	NAKAYA CO., LTD		
	Of 1313-92 Oaza Yanasawa, Sanjyo-s as the assignee, is desirous of acquirin	shi, Niigata, 966-0024 Jap	an
prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNI valuable consideration said assignor hereby a assigns, the full and ext and continuations there therefor, including any assignee's successors a all divisions and continu therefor, including any privileges and advantag of any and all such pate for the use and benefi beneficial a manner as had not been made. AND said assign successors or assigns, any and all renewals, re AND said assign Letters Patent on said a	which may be granted therefor, inclu ESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, to assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, to said assigns, sells and transfers to said assed, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues and proto and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and uations thereof, and the said invention are and all renewals, reissues and proton ges in anywise arising from or appertain ants when granted, including any and all it of said assignee, and said assignee's the said assigner might or could have here any and all acts relating to the obtaining pissues and protongations thereof, nor authorizes and requests the Comming application, and on any and all divisions a aid assignee's successors and assigns, in	of One Dollar (\$1.00), a the receipt of which is her signee, and said assigner aid application, including a any and ail patents which any and all patents who are signed as a said any and all patents who are some thereof, with all aims thereto, for and during thereto, for and during thereto, for and saignees are and enjoyed the same are continuations thereof, and Tand continuations thereof,	and other good and reby acknowledged, e's successors and any and all divisions the may be granted assignee, and said in including any and the rights, powers, g the term or terms rolongations thereof, s, in as ample and e, if this assignment or said assignee's d patents, including rademarks to issue

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Name:

KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

RECORDED: 11/13/2020

WITNESS:

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 054356 FRAME: 0319